proprietorship, agency, trustee, Governmental Authority, or any other form of entity not specifically listed 

herein. 

“Prime Rate” means an interest rate per annum equal to the per annum “Prime Rate” as published in the 

“Money Rate” section of The Wall Street Journal. Interest shall be calculated on a daily basis and shall 

assume a three hundred sixty-five (365) day year. Interest calculations hereunder shall reflect changes in 

such Prime Rate as of the date on which such change is published in The Wall Street Journal.  

“Railroad” means any railroad servicing the Terminal Facilities. 

“Rate” means one or more rates charged by the MTO for providing certain Terminal Services.